202
Fiscal Impact Statement

	Department
	Department of Public Works 
	Preparer
	Marcelle Newman
	Contact
	Marcelle Newman 255-2488
	Type of Initiative
	☒ Legislation
	☐ Executive Order

	Type of Legislation
	Contract Authorization


Description of Initiative

Resolution authorizing the Mayor and the Director of the Department of Public Works to enter into an Agreement between the City of Pittsburgh and Nine Mile Run Watershed Association for the provision of wetland mitigation monitoring and reporting as required by the Pennsylvania Department of Environmental Protection at a not to exceed amount of FIFTY THOUSAND DOLLARS ($50,000.00) distributed over a period of four (4) years.

The City is required to perform this watershed monitoring in order to comply with the PADEP permit for watershed restoration work in Frick Park.

	Total Cost
	$ 50,000.00

	Frequency of Expenditure
	☐ One-Time   N/A
	☒ Multi-Year

	Funding Source
	☐ Operating
	☐ Capital
	☐ Grant
	☒ Trust Fund

	Is this item budgeted?
	☐ Yes
	☒ No



JDE Account Information
	JDE Fund
	JDE Job. No.
	Budget Year
	Amount
	Source
	Account No.
	Item No.

	28003
	4000280300
	2019
	20,000.00
	ARADTF
	53301
	5071

	28003
	4000280300
	2020
	10,000.00
	ARADTF
	53301
	5071

	28003
	4000280300
	2021
	10,000.00
	ARADTF
	53301
	5071

	28003
	4000280300
	2022
	10,000.00
	ARADTF
	53301
	5071



Additional Costs
None

Impact on City Revenue
None
[bookmark: _GoBack]Attachments
None
